Schedule of Fees for Business Accounts

General Customer Services

The following fees may be assessed against your account and the
following transaction limitations, if any, apply to your account.

Account activity printout ...........cccoeeeriic $5.00 per copy
Account analysis statement ...........cccccovvvrccieissee, $2.50 per account
Account balancing assistance .........c.cccoovveeceeesssiieienns $25.00 per hour,
$25.00 minimum

Account closed within six months of OpeNiNg .........cccccevveevirciiiiieinnns $30.00
Account research fee..........ccccocveveererrnnne, $25.00 per hour, $25.00 minimum
Account research - subpoena requests....... $20.00 per hour, $20.00 minimum
ATM Cash Supply Fee (ATM Business Owners) .................. $50.00 per month
ATM/Debit card replacement charges

Normal (5-7 business days) .........ccceeeeeeveererereirreeeeeeenenns $15.00

Expedited (next day Shipped) .......c..ccovveverevererecreeeerne, $65.00
ATM transactions

Bank owned & Allpoint ATMS .........ccoevrevennceiicreiein, no charge

Non-bank owned ATMS .......ccccccevvviriiccnenns $3.50 per transaction

(convenience fees from other financial institutions may also apply)
CIRRUS® ATM transactions

Withdrawal, transfer, or inquiry..................... $3.50 per transaction
International transaction fee .........ccccccovverreencee. 3% of transaction

Bank-held statement ... $10.00 per month
Bank VErification ............cc.eveveecureeecieceecee e $10.00 each
Bond redemption ..........c.coeeinenn e, $50.00 each
BUSINESS IBHETS ..o $25.00 per hour, $25.00 minimum

(Legal correspondence, consul letter, etc.)
Cashier’s checks (CUSIOMETS ONIY) ..o $8.00
Certified ChECKS ........ucvvciriiciciiec e $25.00
Check cashing (non-customer)

Checks under $500 .........cccvvvevrieieeieieeseee e 2.25%

Checks $500 aNd OVET .........cvvecvvivcreieieeieee s 2.50%
Check printing .............. (fee depends on style and quantity of check ordered)
Collections

OULGOING ..o $25.00 plus cost

INCOMING w.vvvvecveiieere e $25.00 plus cost
Coin Counting FEe ..o 1.00% for amounts over $500
COoiN PUIChASE ..o $0.10/roll
Currency deposited ...........ccveeveeueireereieeeiseeeiesie e $1.00 per $1,000.00
Currency ordered or exchanged ............cocoeeviincieinnes $1.00 per $10,000.00
Document or statement COPY .......cverrrrrreerneeeneeseeenen, $5.00 per copy
Dormant account fee

An account is dormant if for six months for Checking or
three years for Savings, you have made no deposits/withdrawals.

CheCKing ......vvucvieeieecceee e $10.00 per month
SAVINGS oo $10.00 per month
EDI statements/fax transSmission ...........c.ccccoevineneninncnienenn, $1.00/day
ESCheatment fE8 ......ovveecerici e $50.00

Fax Service In/Outgoing

DOMESHC .v.vvvvvecviicierieee e $1.00/page
INtern@tional ..........cc.oeveeuereeieieee e $3.00/page
INCOMING w.vovvecvrrieieite e $1.00/page
Garnishments and [8VIes ...........covevirenieieninenns $125.00 plus legal fees
IMMIGration [BHET ..........cvveeieeciceeciece e $10.00
Incorrect/invalid TIN ......coovivrieicriieese e $50.00 per year
Indemnity bond for lost certificates or bank check ............c.ccvvvieinnnes $25.00
License Plate SHCKETS ..ot $5.00
LOSE PASSDOOKS .......ooviveriierieieeeee st $10.00
Money orders (CUStOMErS ONIY) ........ouevrivririirirrieirisesee s $5.00
Nonsufficient funds (NSF) (each debit or check returned) .................... $35.00
NOLAIY PUDIIC «..oovvvevecvce st $1.00
Online Bill Payment inactivity fee (after 90 days of inactivity) ................. $5.00
Overdraft - each overdraft item paid ...........ccoecevecveiiieiiccccceee $35.00
Continuous overdraft after third business day .............. $8.00 per business day
Overdraft maintenance ...........oovevereeneeneeneeneene. 1/10 of 1% of overdraft/day
Paper statemeNnt fE8 ...........ccvvvereceecceece e $3.00
(For Community Checking and Community NOW)
Paper statemeNnt fE8 ...........ccvvvereceeceeeeece e $5.00

(For Commercial Checking, Small Business, Commercial NOW and
Business Gold Money Market)

POStage StamPS ......c.vieriiirc e Face Value
Return item charge (chargeback fee)
(checks deposited and returned) ..........ccccovvririeiriennns $12.00 each
Safe deposit DOXES ..o, sizes and annual rentals vary
(designated locations only)
Safe deposit box drilling e .......c.ovrvieieeeece e $200.00
Savings bond CONVETSION ........c.evieiieriiriierieieeseeeeese s $25.00
Signature guarantee (CUSIOMETS ONIY) .....cvvvrievieieieirce e, $2.00
StOp PAYMENLS = BACN ......ovvvciic s $35.00
Telephone transfers ..., $5.00 each
Temporary ChECKS .......ccrirriierceses e $2.00 each
Uncollected funds USAGE ..o Prime* + 7%
Wire transfers
Outgoing (DOMESHC) ....vvvvvrieireiierieieesseses $30.00 each
Outgoing (International) ...........coevveereninienneieneens $50.00 each
INCOMING oot $20.00 each
Return Wire fE€ ... $10.00 each
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Commercial Service Fees

BUSINESS REMOTE DEPOSIT
Business Remote Deposit with desktop scanner .............cc...... $24.95/month*
*Add $9.95/month for each business entity added to the single scanner

LOCKBOX PROCESSING - RETAIL
Rate based on monthly volumes and quoted on a customized basis.

LOCKBOX PROCESSING - WHOLESALE

INSEANALON ..o $25.00/box
Monthly MaiNteNaNCE ..........oevvrierrrrneireerereesereese e $75.00/box
Per item ProCeSSE .........veuriieiiriiecee s $0.50/item
Optional Services:

Per item photoCopied .........coeeiiiieinieiccc s $0.50/item
Peritem emailed .........ccceviiririese s $0.25/item
First Class Mail .........cceverierrininrreneesese s $30.00/month
MesSenger eliVETY ... $25.00/delivery
Invoice detail CapIUrEd .........ccovievriiiericc e varies
CuStOMIZEd PrOCESSING ....vuverrreeeieieiree e varies

ONLINE BANKING/CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Commercial Online BankKing ..o, Free
Includes company and administrator set-up, book transfers, unlimited bill pay and
wire transfer capability

ACHMOUIE ... $24.95/month
Includes commercial online banking service plus ACH Program:
New employee file and pre-note fee .........cccccvveee. $6.00/employee
File gENETaAtioN ......c.coevvrieieisesesese s $2.00file
Transaction fE€ .......cccovvevrevninienere e, $0.20/transaction
Notification of change .........c.ccccveverinneninieinnn, $5.00/notification
REtUMN IBM .. $5.00/item

POSITIVE PAY

Monthly maintenance fee (first acCoUNt) .........ocvvvrrierieniriiereses $24.95

Monthly maintenance fee (additional accounts) ...........ccccecveereereirinnenn. $14.95

SWEEP ACCOUNT

Monthly MainteNaNCe ..........ccveeerierrcrceee e $50.00/month

ZERO BALANCE ACCOUNTS

Master account mainteNanCe ............cccveevreeeenieecnieisseiene $30.00/month

Sub-account MAINLENANCE .........c.vvrververrerereireirereiseeeee s $10.00/month

Unless otherwise noted, all charges associated with commercial services will
run through Account Analysis for Commercial Checking account customers.
These charges will be a hard charge for Small Business Checking account
customers and will be assessed on their account the first business day of the
month following activity.
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